CEYLON SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND
Approved Charity (Gazette No. 10411-06/06/1952)

Meal Donations

Dear Friends,

The Ceylon School for the Deaf & Blind maintains three schools specialized in providing education to sight and hearing-
impaired children. The School for the Blind and the School for the Deaf at Ratmalana and the Nuffield School for the Deaf &
Blind in Kaithady, Jaffna are part of our school system. We educate and provide board and lodging to approximately 400
children who are either sight or hearing impaired. Lunch to the teaching staff and all meals to the hostel staff who attend to
the needs of the children are also provided meals as part of the meals program. All these services are free of charge to the
students as most of them come from impoverish backgrounds.

This appeal is addressed to those generous people, who would like to bring a little joy into the lives of these innocent children
by donating a meal. What better way is there to celebrate a child’s birthday or remember a dear departed person?

The cost of a meal for one School is indicated in the schedule overleaf. All donations are tax deductible.

To donate a Meal on any day, please select the Meal(s) / Extras you wish to donate from the list, complete the form and post
fax or email. Payment can be made by direct deposit to our bank and by cash or cheque at the Meals Coordinator’s Office on
week days between 8.30 a.m. — 4.30 p.m. (Closed on Mercantile holidays). Please make the payment at least 10 days before
the meal date to confirm your reservation.

If you wish to donate the meal on a specific date, please contact the Meals Coordinator at:

Meals Coordinator’s Office, 521, Galle Road, Ratmalana, Sri Lanka
Tel. 494-11-2623601  Fax. +94-11-2611338 WhatsApp - 0712571786
Email: mealdonations@sltnet.lk

Cheques should be in favor of ‘The Ceylon School for the Deaf and Blind — Meals Account’

If you are paying directly to our Bank, please send us a copy of your deposit slip by post, fax, WhatsApp or email.
Payments could be made online via our website www.csdeafblind.lk as well. Due to the escalating costs, these
prices are subject to change without notice. Further, at any given time the number of children present for a meal may
vary for reasons such as the arrival of parents to take their children out without prior notice or sometimes sudden
programs that come up where children have to participate outside of school. However, we assure you that any funds
outstanding from your donation due to the decrease in the number of students will remain in the ‘Meals Account’ and
will be used on days we don’t have donors to feed the children and the staff.

Bank Details:

Bank Name :Standard Chartered Bank — Moratuwa Branch or Hatton National Bank PLC
Address : 128, Galle Road, Kaldemulla, Moratuwa, Sri Lanka Galle Road, Mt. Lavinia
Account Name : Ceylon School for the Deaf & Blind — Meals A/c School for the Deaf & Blind
Account No. :01-1130528-02 061010067841
Swift Code : SCBLLKLX HBLILKLX
Cheque No. The Nuffield School in Jaffna accommodates both Deaf
Bank (Name) & Blind children. Please contact the following for meal
Amount (Rs) donations.
Donor’s Name The Principal
Address Nuffield School for the Deaf & Blind
Kaithady
Jaffna
TeIePhone Sri Lanka
Mobile Tel. 021-2232202
Email Email: nsdb1956@gmail.com
Meal Date
Occasion

School Deaf School / Blind School Please remind me next year L]



mailto:mealdonations@sltnet.lk
http://www.csdeafblind.lk/
mailto:nsdb1956@gmail.com

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Cost of Meals for One School in
Ratmalana

Breakfast

Rice, Dhall Curry, Pol Sambol
Rice, Gram Curry, Pol Sambol
Rice, Mixed Curry, Pol Sambol
Milk Rice, Katta Sambol, Curry
Rice, Fish Curry, Pol Sambol
Rice, Egg Curry, Pol Sambol

Rice, Potato Curry, Pol Sambol

Lunch

Rice, Chicken, 2 Vegetables, Mallum

Rice, Dry Fish, 2 Vegetables, Mallum

Fried Rice, Chicken, 2 Vegetables, Papadam
Rice, Egg, 2 Vegetables, Mallum

Rice, Fish, 2 Vegetables, Mallum

Rice, Dry Fish, 2 Vegetables, Pol Sambol
Fried Rice, Chicken, 2 Vegetables, Papadam

Dinner
Rice, Fish, 2 Vegetables, Papadam or Salad
Rice, Egg, 2 Vegetables, Papadam or Salad

Rice, 3 Vegetables, Papadam or Salad

Rice, Tinned Fish, 2 Vegetables, Papadam or Salad

Rice, Sprats, 2 Vegetables, Papadam or Salad

Rs.

6,500

7,500

6,500

5,500

16,500

11,000

6,500

Rs.
26,500
20,000
30,000
21,500
26,000
20,000
22,000

Rs.

20,000

15,000

13,000

16,000

14,000



Saturday

Sunday

Yellow Rice, Chicken, 2 Vegetables, Papadam

Rice, Fish, 2 Vegetables, Papadam or Salad

Desserts
Water Melon or Papaw or Guava
Ice Cream

Yoghurt

Afternoon Tea

Milk Tea

Tea Bun or Kimbula Bun

Lavariya or Pancake

Patties or Samosa or Seeni Sambol Bun or Cutlet

Fish Bun or Chinese Roll
Butter Cake

21,000

20,000

Rs.

4,000

6,000

7,000

Rs.

9,000

17,000

16,000

14,000

20,000
18,000

Appreciate very much if you could kindly follow the set Menu Plan



