CEYLON SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND

Approved Charity (Gazette No. 10411-06/06/1952)

Meal Donations

Dear Friends,

The Ceylon School for the Deaf & Blind maintains three schools specialized in providing education to sight and hearing-impaired children. The School for the Blind and the School for the Deaf at Ratmalana and the Nuffield School for the Deaf & Blind in Kaithady, Jaffna are part of our school system. We educate and provide board and lodging to approximately 400 children who are either sight or hearing impaired. Lunch to the teaching staff and all meals to the hostel staff who attend to the needs of the children are also provided meals as part of the meals program. All these services are free of charge to the students as most of them come from impoverish backgrounds.

This appeal is addressed to those generous people, who would like to bring a little joy into the lives of these innocent children by donating a meal. What better way is there to celebrate a child's birthday or remember a dear departed person?

The cost of a meal for one School is indicated in the schedule overleaf. All donations are tax deductible.

To donate a Meal on **any day**, please select the Meal(s) / Extras you wish to donate from the list, complete the form and post fax or email. Payment can be made by direct deposit to our bank and by cash or cheque at the Meals Coordinator's Office on week days between 8.30 a.m. – 4.30 p.m. (Closed on Mercantile holidays). Please make the payment at least **10 days before the meal date** to confirm your reservation.

If you wish to donate the meal on a specific date, please contact the Meals Coordinator at:

Meals Coordinator's Office, 521, Galle Road, Ratmalana, Sri Lanka

Tel. +94-11-2623601 Fax. +94-11-2611338 WhatsApp - 0712571786

Email: mealdonations@sltnet.lk

Cheques should be in favor of 'The Ceylon School for the Deaf and Blind - Meals Account'

If you are paying directly to our Bank, please send us a copy of your deposit slip by post, fax, WhatsApp or email.

<u>Payments could be made online via our website www.csdeafblind.lk</u> as well. Due to the escalating costs, these prices are subject to change without notice. Further, at any given time the number of children present for a meal may vary for reasons such as the arrival of parents to take their children out without prior notice or sometimes sudden programs that come up where children have to participate outside of school. However, we assure you that any funds outstanding from your donation due to the decrease in the number of students will remain in the 'Meals Account' and will be used on days we don't have donors to feed the children and the staff.

Bank Details:

bank Details:			
	: Standard Chartered Bank – Moratuwa Branch : 128, Galle Road, Kaldemulla, Moratuwa, Sri Lar : Ceylon School for the Deaf & Blind – Meals A/c : 01 - 1130528- 02 : SCBLLKLX		Hatton National Bank PLC Galle Road, Mt. Lavinia School for the Deaf & Blind 061010067841 HBLILKLX
Cheque No. Bank (Name) Amount (Rs)			ld School in Jaffna accommodates both Deaf ildren. Please contact the following for meal
Donor's Name Address		The Princip Nuffield Sc Kaithady Jaffna	al hool for the Deaf & Blind
Telephone Mobile Email Meal Date Occasion		Sri Lanka Tel. 021-22	232202 01956@gmail.com
School	Deaf School / Blind School	Please rem	ind me next year $\;\square$

Cost of Meals for <u>One</u> School in Ratmalana

	Breakfast	Rs.
Monday	Rice, Dhall Curry, Pol Sambol	6,500
Tuesday	Rice, Gram Curry, Pol Sambol	7,500
Wednesday	Rice, Mixed Curry, Pol Sambol	6,500
Thursday	Milk Rice, Katta Sambol, Curry	5,500
Friday	Rice, Fish Curry, Pol Sambol	16,500
Saturday	Rice, Egg Curry, Pol Sambol	11,000
Sunday	Rice, Potato Curry, Pol Sambol	6,500
	Lumak	Do
Manday	Lunch Rice Chicken 2 Vegetables Mallum	Rs. 26,500
Monday Tuesday	Rice, Chicken, 2 Vegetables, Mallum Rice, Dry Fish, 2 Vegetables, Mallum	20,000
Wednesday	Fried Rice, Chicken, 2 Vegetables, Papadam	30,000
Thursday	Rice, Egg, 2 Vegetables, Mallum	21,500
Friday	Rice, Fish, 2 Vegetables, Mallum	26,000
Saturday	Rice, Dry Fish, 2 Vegetables, Pol Sambol	20,000
Sunday	Fried Rice, Chicken, 2 Vegetables, Papadam	22,000
	Dinner	Rs.
Monday	Rice, Fish, 2 Vegetables, Papadam or Salad	20,000
Tuesday	Rice, Egg, 2 Vegetables, Papadam <i>or</i> Salad	15,000
Wednesday	Rice, 3 Vegetables, Papadam or Salad	13,000
Thursday	Rice, Tinned Fish, 2 Vegetables, Papadam or Salad	16,000
Friday	Rice, Sprats, 2 Vegetables, Papadam or Salad	14,000

Saturday	Yellow Rice, Chicken, 2 Vegetables, Papadam	21,000
Sunday	Rice, Fish, 2 Vegetables, Papadam <i>or</i> Salad	20,000
	Desserts	Rs.
	Water Melon or Papaw or Guava	4,000
	Ice Cream	6,000
	Yoghurt	7,000
	Afternoon Tea	Rs.
	Afternoon Tea Milk Tea	Rs. 9,000
	Milk Tea	9,000
	Milk Tea Tea Bun <i>or</i> Kimbula Bun	9,000 17,000

Appreciate very much if you could kindly follow the set Menu Plan